
1 
 

   
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  MEDIA  BOOK

Aerobic & Rhythmic Championships

Istanbul, Türkiye (TUR)

28 September - 02 October 2025

8th

 

Mediterranean

 



DATE TIME DESCRIPTION LOCATION

28.09.2025 All Day Official arrival day for RG HOTEL

All Day Podium training for RG HALL

17:15 Orientation meeting for RG HALL

17:45 RG Judges' Instruction & Draw for Qualification Competitions HALL

10:00 Non Fig - Prejunior - Group A - Qualification Competitions

12:45 Non Fig - Prejunior - Group B - Qualification Competitions

14:45 Opening Ceremony

15:00 Award Ceremony for Team Ranking - Non Fig - Prejunior

15:30 Fig - Junior - Group A - Qualification Competitions

18:15 Fig - Junior - Group B - Qualification Competitions

20:30 Award Ceremony for Team Ranking - Fig - Junior

10:00 RG Judges' Briefing & Draw for Finals

11:00 Non Fig - Prejunior - Finals - Hoop

11:30 Non Fig - Prejunior - Finals - Ball

12:15 Non Fig - Prejunior - Finals - Clubs

12:45 Non Fig - Prejunior - Finals - Ribbon

13:15 Award Ceremony for Finals - Non Fig - Prejunior

13:45 Fig - Junior - Finals - Hoop

14:15 Fig - Junior - Finals - Ball

15:00 Fig - Junior - Finals - Clubs

15:30 Fig - Junior - Finals - Ribbon

16:00 Award Ceremony for Finals - Fig - Junior

2.10.2025 All Day Official departure day for RG HOTEL

HALL30.09.2025

8th Mediterranean 

Aerobic & Rhythmic Championships

Istanbul, Türkiye (TUR)

28 September - 02 October 2025

RG GENERAL PROGRAM

1.10.2025 HALL

29.09.2025

Update: 30.09.2025



 

      

 

      

    

    

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

    

    

8th  Mediterranean 

Aerobic & Rhythmic Championships

Istanbul, Türkiye (TUR)

28 September - 02 October 2025

NOC Number of Gymnast Total Medals

ALG 1

BIH 2

CYP 2 1

EGY 2 2

GRE 4 3

ITA 2 5

LBN 4

MNE 1

SMR 3 1

SYR 3

TUN 3

TUR 3 3

TOTAL 31 12



RANK NOC

1

2

3

RANK GYMNAST NOC

1

2

RANK GYMNAST NOC

1

2

3

RANK GYMNAST NOC

1

2

3

RANK GYMNAST NOC

1

3

HOOP

BALL

CLUBS

RIBBON

    
       

Junior Medalist

TEAM RESULTS
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8th Mediterranean Rhythmic Championships (FIG)
28-09-2025 - 02-10-2025 / İstanbul - TÜRKİYE

ITALY

EGYPT

GREECE

Carol MICHELOTTI ITA

Selen CAMCI

Valeria KAMINIDOU GRE

Ginevra BINDI ITA

Alexandra SHAROVA CYP

Ela ALPARSLAN

Ginevra BINDI ITA

Valeria KAMINIDOU

Emma FRATTI SMR

GRE

Carol MICHELOTTI

2 Elif Ece BIRGIN

Farida BAHNAS EGY

ITA

RANK GYMNAST NOC

1

2 ITA

3

Carol MICHELOTTI ITA

 Ginevra BINDI

Valeria KAMINIDOU GRE

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

2

2

1 1

 
INDIVIDUAL MULTI-MEDALLISTS



POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY
DB1 TRIKOMITOU Polyvia CYP 5 DB1 TINJIC Svitlana BIH 3
DB2 OZSU Banu Nurdan TUR 15 DB2 ARGIROPOULOU Catherine GRE 7
DA1 SVIRINA Anna ARM 2 DA1 TRIKOMITI Chrystalleni CYP 4
DA2 TORCHIA Francesca Maria ITA 8 DA2 GULER Ekin TUR 17
A1 ANDRAWS Diana EGY 6 A1 ANDRAWS Diana EGY 6
A2 AMER Dana SYR 13 A2 AMER Dana SYR 13
A3 OUMNIA Chafik MAR 21 A3 OUMNIA Chafik MAR 21
A4 KADI Thiziri ALG 1 A4 KADI Thiziri ALG 1
E1 STRIJAKOVA Olga LBN 9 E1 STRIJAKOVA Olga LBN 9
E2 CASADEI Luna SMR 12 E2 CASADEI Luna SMR 12
E3 GHAZOUANI Maisa TUN 14 E3 GHAZOUANI Maisa TUN 14
E4 FILIPOVIC Marija MNE 11 E4 FILIPOVIC Marija MNE 11
L1 BURGUCU Hatice TUR 18 L1 BURGUCU Hatice TUR 18
L2 SEVER VURAL Zeynep Sezin TUR 19 L2 SEVER VURAL Zeynep Sezin TUR 19
T AKINCILAR Tuba TUR 16 T AKINCILAR Tuba TUR 16

8th Mediterranean 
Aerobic & Rhythmic Championships

Istanbul, Türkiye (TUR)
28 September - 02 October 2025

JUDGES DRAW 
FIG JUNIOR QUALIFICATIONS

30.09.2025

BALL / RIBBONHOOP / CLUBS

SJ: Nevin Sevinc DEMIRAY



NO COUNTRY TEAM APPARATUS SURNAME NAME

1 ALG HOOP BOUCHEKOUT Tayla Mayli 15:30:00 15:32:30

2 TUN T BALL HOSNI Chahd 15:32:30 15:35:00

3 LBN T HOOP FAHS Lilian 15:35:00 15:37:30

4 ITA T BALL BINDI Ginevra 15:37:30 15:40:00

5 BIH T HOOP MUMINOVIC Hana 15:40:00 15:42:30

6 GRE T BALL KOUNAVI Charikleia 15:42:30 15:45:00

7 SMR T HOOP FRATTI Emma 15:45:00 15:47:30

8 CYP T BALL SHAROVA Alexandra 15:47:30 15:50:00

9 MNE HOOP PLEMIC Iva 15:50:00 15:52:30

10 EGY T BALL BAHNAS Farida 15:52:30 15:55:00

11 SYR T HOOP ELKHAYAT Talya 15:55:00 15:57:30

12 TUR T BALL ALPARSLAN Ela 15:57:30 16:00:00

1 ALG BALL BOUCHEKOUT Tayla Mayli 16:00:00 16:02:30

2 TUN T HOOP HOSNI Chahd 16:02:30 16:05:00

3 LBN T BALL FAHS Lilian 16:05:00 16:07:30

4 ITA T HOOP BINDI Ginevra 16:07:30 16:10:00

5 BIH T BALL MUMINOVIC Hana 16:10:00 16:12:30

6 GRE T HOOP KAMINIDOU Valeria 16:12:30 16:15:00

7 SMR T BALL FRATTI Emma 16:15:00 16:17:30

8 CYP T HOOP SHAROVA Alexandra 16:17:30 16:20:00

9 MNE BALL PLEMIC Iva 16:20:00 16:22:30

10 EGY T HOOP HELEIKA Lina 16:22:30 16:25:00

11 SYR T BALL AL ALI Sarah 16:25:00 16:27:30

12 TUR T HOOP ALPARSLAN Ela 16:27:30 16:30:00

1 ALG CLUBS BOUCHEKOUT Tayla Mayli 16:45:00 16:47:30

2 TUN T RIBBON HOSNI Chahd 16:47:30 16:50:00

3 LBN T CLUBS BIRJAWI Luna 16:50:00 16:52:30

4 ITA T RIBBON BINDI Ginevra 16:52:30 16:55:00

5 BIH T CLUBS DIZDAR Nina 16:55:00 16:57:30

6 GRE T RIBBON GJELOSHI Valeria 16:57:30 17:00:00

7 SMR T CLUBS FRATTI Emma 17:00:00 17:02:30

8 CYP T RIBBON SHAROVA Alexandra 17:02:30 17:05:00

9 MNE CLUBS PLEMIC Iva 17:05:00 17:07:30

10 EGY T RIBBON BAHNAS Farida 17:07:30 17:10:00

11 SYR T CLUBS ELKHAYAT Talya 17:10:00 17:12:30

12 TUR T RIBBON BIRGIN Elif Ece 17:12:30 17:15:00

1 ALG RIBBON BOUCHEKOUT Tayla Mayli 17:15:00 17:17:30

2 TUN T CLUBS HOSNI Chahd 17:17:30 17:20:00

3 LBN T RIBBON AJJOUR Christine 17:20:00 17:22:30

4 ITA T CLUBS BINDI Ginevra 17:22:30 17:25:00

5 BIH T RIBBON DIZDAR Nina 17:25:00 17:27:30

6 GRE T CLUBS KAMINIDOU Valeria 17:27:30 17:30:00

7 SMR T RIBBON FRATTI Emma 17:30:00 17:32:30

8 CYP T CLUBS SHAROVA Alexandra 17:32:30 17:35:00

9 MNE RIBBON PLEMIC Iva 17:35:00 17:37:30

10 EGY T CLUBS HELEIKA Lina 17:37:30 17:40:00

11 SYR T RIBBON AL ALI Sarah 17:40:00 17:42:30

12 TUR T CLUBS BIRGIN Elif Ece 17:42:30 17:45:00

8th Mediterranean 

Aerobic & Rhythmic Championships

Istanbul, Türkiye (TUR)

28 September - 02 October 2025

START LIST

FIG - JUNIOR - GROUP A - QUALIFICATION

30.09.2025 / 15:30

TIME

15 MINUTES BREAK

Update: 28.09.2025



NO COUNTRY TEAM APPARATUS SURNAME NAME

1 TUN T HOOP GHOUL Sandra 18:15:00 18:17:30

2 LBN T BALL SEROPIAN Seraphina 18:17:30 18:20:00

3 ITA T HOOP MICHELOTTI Carol 18:20:00 18:22:30

4 BIH T BALL SALCINOVIC Sajra 18:22:30 18:25:00

5 GRE T HOOP KOUNAVI Charikleia 18:25:00 18:27:30

6 SMR T BALL FRISONI Lucia 18:27:30 18:30:00

7 CYP T HOOP ROMANYUK Vasilisa 18:30:00 18:32:30

8 MNE BALL SISEVIC Jana 18:32:30 18:35:00

9 EGY T HOOP BAHNAS Farida 18:35:00 18:37:30

10 SYR T BALL DAUD Emili 18:37:30 18:40:00

11 TUR T HOOP CAMCI Selen 18:40:00 18:42:30

1 TUN T BALL GHOUL Sandra 18:42:30 18:45:00

2 LBN T HOOP BIRJAWI Luna 18:45:00 18:47:30

3 ITA T BALL MICHELOTTI Carol 18:47:30 18:50:00

4 BIH T HOOP SALCINOVIC Sajra 18:50:00 18:52:30

5 GRE T BALL FILIPPA Athina 18:52:30 18:55:00

6 SMR T HOOP CECCOLI Sarah 18:55:00 18:57:30

7 CYP T BALL ROMANYUK Vasilisa 18:57:30 19:00:00

8 MNE HOOP SISEVIC Jana 19:00:00 19:02:30

9 EGY T BALL HELEIKA Lina 19:02:30 19:05:00

10 SYR T HOOP DAUD Emili 19:05:00 19:07:30

11 TUR T BALL KAPLAN Ada 19:07:30 19:10:00

1 TUN T CLUBS BOUABIDI Ghofrane 19:25:00 19:27:30

2 LBN T RIBBON FAHS Lilian 19:27:30 19:30:00

3 ITA T CLUBS MICHELOTTI Carol 19:30:00 19:32:30

4 BIH T RIBBON PEZO Lenah 19:32:30 19:35:00

5 GRE T CLUBS GJELOSHI Valeria 19:35:00 19:37:30

6 SMR T RIBBON CECCOLI Sarah 19:37:30 19:40:00

7 CYP T CLUBS ROMANYUK Vasilisa 19:40:00 19:42:30

8 MNE RIBBON SISEVIC Jana 19:42:30 19:45:00

9 EGY T CLUBS BAHNAS Farida 19:45:00 19:47:30

10 SYR T RIBBON ELKHAYAT Talya 19:47:30 19:50:00

11 TUR T CLUBS CAMCI Selen 19:50:00 19:52:30

1 TUN T RIBBON BOUABIDI Ghofrane 19:52:30 19:55:00

2 LBN T CLUBS SEROPIAN Seraphina 19:55:00 19:57:30

3 ITA T RIBBON MICHELOTTI Carol 19:57:30 20:00:00

4 BIH T CLUBS PEZO Lenah 20:00:00 20:02:30

5 GRE T RIBBON FILIPPA Athina 20:02:30 20:05:00

6 SMR T CLUBS FRISONI Lucia 20:05:00 20:07:30

7 CYP T RIBBON ROMANYUK Vasilisa 20:07:30 20:10:00

8 MNE CLUBS SISEVIC Jana 20:10:00 20:12:30

9 EGY T RIBBON HELEIKA Lina 20:12:30 20:15:00

10 SYR T CLUBS DAUD Emili 20:15:00 20:17:30

11 TUR T RIBBON KAPLAN Ada 20:17:30 20:20:00

15 MINUTES BREAK

8th Mediterranean 

Aerobic & Rhythmic Championships

Istanbul, Türkiye (TUR)

28 September - 02 October 2025

START LIST

FIG - JUNIOR - GROUP B - QUALIFICATION

30.09.2025 / 18:15

TIME

Update: 28.09.2025



8th Mediterranean Rhythmic Championships (FIG)
28-09-2025 - 02-10-2025 / İstanbul - TÜRKİYE

JUNIOR
Team Results

RANK NOC TOTAL

1 ITALY 26.500 24.350 25.550 24.850 101.250

2 EGYPT 24.800 23.350 24.050 25.050 97.250

3 GREECE 26.200 23.400 24.250 22.450 96.300

4 TÜRKİYE 24.800 23.250 24.350 23.200 95.600

5 CYPRUS 24.300 22.000 23.350 21.150 90.800

6 SAN MARINO 22.650 22.200 23.100 21.850 89.800

7 TUNUSIA 22.100 19.650 21.950 21.300 85.000

8 BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 18.250 19.800 20.550 19.150 77.750

9 SYRIA 20.150 17.700 20.600 17.950 76.400

10 LEBANON 17.800 20.450 20.050 17.050 75.350

Turkish Scoring System Report Created : 30.09.2025 19:31:32 Page: Legend    D Difficulty E Execution   Pen Penalty



8th Mediterranean Rhythmic Championships (FIG)
  28-09-2025 - 02-10-2025 /  İstanbul - TÜRKİYE

Results - JUNIOR

Rank Gymnast NOC DDADB E A ToplamPen

1 MICHELOTTI Carol ITALY 10.5003.9006.600 8.100 26.500 Q0.0007.900

2 KAMINIDOU Valeria GREECE 10.2003.5006.700 8.000 26.200 Q0.0008.000

3 BINDI Ginevra ITALY 10.0003.1006.900 7.800 0.0007.600 25.400

4 BAHNAS Farida EGYPT 8.4003.0005.400 7.950 24.800 Q0.0008.450

5 CAMCI Selen TÜRKİYE 9.8003.6006.200 7.400 24.800 Q0.0007.600

6 ROMANYUK Vasilisa CYPRUS 9.0003.3005.700 7.700 24.300 Q0.0007.600

7 ALPARSLAN Ela TÜRKİYE 8.5002.6005.900 7.150 0.0007.550 23.200

8 KOUNAVI Charikleia GREECE 8.3002.8005.500 7.400 0.0007.200 22.900

9 FRATTI Emma SAN MARINO 8.8002.5006.300 6.700 22.650 Q0.0007.150

10 CECCOLI Sarah SAN MARINO 7.9003.1004.800 7.300 0.0007.050 22.250

11 SHAROVA Alexandra CYPRUS 8.3003.1005.200 6.700 0.0007.250 22.250

12 HOSNI Chahd TUNUSIA 6.8002.3004.500 7.600 0.0007.700 22.100 Q

13 SISEVIC Jana MONTENEGRO 7.4002.6004.800 6.300 0.0007.600 21.300 Q

14 HELEIKA Lina EGYPT 7.4002.5004.900 6.100 0.3007.450 20.650

15 BOUCHEKOUT Tayla Mayli ALGERIA 6.6002.5004.100 6.900 20.350 R10.0006.850

16 DAUD Emili SYRIA 7.3002.4004.900 6.700 20.150 R20.0006.150

17 ELKHAYAT Talya SYRIA 6.8002.0004.800 6.300 0.0006.450 19.550

18 SALCINOVIC Sajra BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 3.600 5.9002.300 6.600 0.0005.750 18.250

19 FAHS Lilian LEBANON 4.7001.7003.000 6.650 0.0006.450 17.800

20 MUMINOVIC Hana BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 2.400 4.8002.400 7.000 0.0005.900 17.700

21 GHOUL Sandra TUNUSIA 4.0001.1002.900 6.850 0.0006.100 16.950

22 BIRJAWI Luna LEBANON 4.9001.5003.400 5.100 0.6005.850 15.250

TSS 2025 Report Created: 30.09.2025 19:27:57



   
8th Mediterranean Rhythmic Championships (FIG)
  28-09-2025 - 02-10-2025 /  İstanbul - TÜRKİYE

Results - JUNIOR - Tie Break

Rank Gymnast NOC DDADB E A ToplamPen

4 BAHNAS Farida EGYPT 8.4003.0006.600 7.950 24.800 Q0.0008.450

5 CAMCI Selen TÜRKİYE 9.8003.6006.700 7.400 24.800 Q0.0007.600

10 CECCOLI Sarah SAN MARINO 7.9003.1004.800 7.800 0.0007.050 22.250

11 SHAROVA Alexandra CYPRUS 8.3003.1005.200 7.300 22.2500.0007.250

TSS 2025 Report Created: 30.09.2025 19:27:57



8th Mediterranean Rhythmic Championships (FIG)
28-09-2025 - 02-10-2025 / İstanbul - TÜRKİYE

Results - JUNIOR

Rank Gymnast NOC DB DA D E A Pen Toplam

1 BINDI Ginevra ITALY 5.200 3.500 8.700 8.100 7.550 0.000 24.350 Q

2 MICHELOTTI Carol ITALY 5.300 3.100 8.400 7.850 7.750 0.000 24.000

3 FILIPPA Athina GREECE 5.700 2.800 8.500 7.450 7.450 0.000 23.400 Q

4 HELEIKA Lina EGYPT 5.400 2.700 8.100 7.350 7.900 0.000 23.350 Q

5 ALPARSLAN Ela TÜRKİYE 5.300 2.900 8.200 7.600 7.450 0.000 23.250 Q

6 BAHNAS Farida EGYPT 4.500 2.700 7.200 7.700 8.000 0.000 22.900

7 FRISONI Lucia SAN MARINO 4.400 2.700 7.100 7.450 7.650 0.000 22.200 Q

8 SHAROVA Alexandra CYPRUS 4.100 3.100 7.200 7.250 7.550 0.000 22.000 Q

9 ROMANYUK Vasilisa CYPRUS 4.000 3.200 7.200 6.750 7.550 0.000 21.500

10 SISEVIC Jana MONTENEGRO 4.100 2.300 6.400 7.300 7.300 0.000 21.000 Q

11 SEROPIAN Seraphina LEBANON 3.800 2.200 6.000 7.300 7.150 0.000 20.450 Q

12 KOUNAVI Charikleia GREECE 4.900 2.300 7.200 6.650 6.700 0.300 20.250

13 FRATTI Emma SAN MARINO 4.800 2.200 7.000 5.900 7.050 0.000 19.950

14 SALCINOVIC Sajra BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 3.600 2.800 6.400 7.000 6.400 0.000 19.800 R1

15 KAPLAN Ada TÜRKİYE 5.000 2.700 7.700 6.100 6.800 0.900 19.700

16 HOSNI Chahd TUNUSIA 3.400 1.700 5.100 7.300 7.250 0.000 19.650 R2

17 BOUCHEKOUT Tayla Mayli ALGERIA 3.500 1.400 4.900 6.650 6.900 0.500 17.950

18 DAUD Emili SYRIA 3.200 2.500 5.700 6.250 6.350 0.600 17.700

19 FAHS Lilian LEBANON 2.500 1.200 3.700 6.450 6.650 0.000 16.800

20 GHOUL Sandra TUNUSIA 3.100 1.400 4.500 5.850 6.350 0.000 16.700

21 AL ALI Sarah SYRIA 2.100 2.200 4.300 5.600 6.700 0.000 16.600

22 MUMINOVIC Hana BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 2.500 2.000 4.500 6.000 5.800 0.000 16.300

TSS 2025 Report Created: 30.09.2025 19:30:42



8th Mediterranean Rhythmic Championships (FIG)
28-09-2025 - 02-10-2025 / İstanbul - TÜRKİYE

Results - JUNIOR

Rank Gymnast NOC DB DA D E A Pen Toplam

1 BINDI Ginevra ITALY 6.800 3.300 10.100 7.800 7.650 0.000 25.550 Q

2 MICHELOTTI Carol ITALY 5.900 3.300 9.200 8.000 7.800 0.000 25.000

3 BIRGIN Elif Ece TÜRKİYE 5.100 3.300 8.400 7.850 8.100 0.000 24.350 Q

4 KAMINIDOU Valeria GREECE 5.700 3.200 8.900 7.350 8.000 0.000 24.250 Q

5 CAMCI Selen TÜRKİYE 6.400 2.700 9.100 7.450 7.500 0.000 24.050

6 BAHNAS Farida EGYPT 4.700 3.300 8.000 7.600 8.450 0.000 24.050 Q

7 ROMANYUK Vasilisa CYPRUS 5.400 3.000 8.400 7.300 7.650 0.000 23.350 Q

8 FRATTI Emma SAN MARINO 5.400 3.000 8.400 7.150 7.550 0.000 23.100 Q

9 SHAROVA Alexandra CYPRUS 5.100 3.300 8.400 6.850 7.700 0.000 22.950

10 GJELOSHI Valeria GREECE 4.700 3.000 7.700 7.500 7.450 0.000 22.650

11 HELEIKA Lina EGYPT 5.000 2.700 7.700 7.000 7.800 0.300 22.200

12 HOSNI Chahd TUNUSIA 5.200 2.100 7.300 7.050 7.600 0.000 21.950 Q

13 FRISONI Lucia SAN MARINO 5.300 2.100 7.400 6.900 7.300 0.000 21.600

14 DAUD Emili SYRIA 4.700 2.700 7.400 6.600 6.650 0.050 20.600 Q

15 PEZO Lenah BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 4.400 2.100 6.500 6.750 7.300 0.000 20.550 R1

16 SEROPIAN Seraphina LEBANON 4.600 2.300 6.900 6.550 6.600 0.000 20.050 R2

17 ELKHAYAT Talya SYRIA 4.400 1.800 6.200 6.050 7.200 0.000 19.450

18 SISEVIC Jana MONTENEGRO 4.700 2.400 7.100 5.200 6.900 0.700 18.500

19 BOUABIDI Ghofrane TUNUSIA 3.400 1.500 4.900 6.800 6.550 0.000 18.250

20 BIRJAWI Luna LEBANON 3.400 1.800 5.200 5.800 6.900 0.000 17.900

21 BOUCHEKOUT Tayla Mayli ALGERIA 2.400 2.700 5.100 5.900 6.550 0.000 17.550

22 DIZDAR Nina BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 2.300 1.500 3.800 5.900 6.050 0.000 15.750

TSS 2025 Report Created: 30.09.2025 19:34:23



8th Mediterranean Rhythmic Championships (FIG)
  28-09-2025 - 02-10-2025 /  İstanbul - TÜRKİYE

Results - JUNIOR  - Tie Break

GymnastRank NOC DB DA D AE ToplamPen

5 CAMCI Selen TÜRKİYE 2.7006.400 9.100 7.5007.450 0.000 24.050

6 BAHNAS Farida EGYPT 3.3004.700 8.000 8.4507.600 0.000 24.050 Q

TSS 2025 Report Created: 30.09.2025 19:30:42



8th Mediterranean Rhythmic Championships (FIG)
28-09-2025 - 02-10-2025 / İstanbul - TÜRKİYE

Results - JUNIOR

Rank Gymnast NOC DB DA D E A Pen Toplam

1 BAHNAS Farida EGYPT 5.400 3.600 9.000 7.800 8.250 0.000 25.050 Q

2 MICHELOTTI Carol ITALY 6.200 3.300 9.500 7.700 7.650 0.000 24.850 Q

3 BINDI Ginevra ITALY 5.900 3.200 9.100 7.300 7.400 0.000 23.800

4 BIRGIN Elif Ece TÜRKİYE 5.200 3.300 8.500 7.000 7.700 0.000 23.200 Q

5 FILIPPA Athina GREECE 5.800 2.300 8.100 7.050 7.300 0.000 22.450 Q

6 KAPLAN Ada TÜRKİYE 5.100 3.300 8.400 6.550 7.500 0.000 22.450

7 CECCOLI Sarah SAN MARINO 4.900 2.900 7.800 7.000 7.050 0.000 21.850 Q

8 GJELOSHI Valeria GREECE 6.000 1.800 7.800 6.650 7.250 0.000 21.700

9 HOSNI Chahd TUNUSIA 4.800 2.200 7.000 6.900 7.400 0.000 21.300 Q

10 SHAROVA Alexandra CYPRUS 4.700 3.000 7.700 6.450 7.000 0.000 21.150 Q

11 FRATTI Emma SAN MARINO 4.600 2.200 6.800 6.800 6.850 0.000 20.450

12 ROMANYUK Vasilisa CYPRUS 4.400 2.700 7.100 6.450 7.050 0.400 20.200

13 HELEIKA Lina EGYPT 4.200 2.500 6.700 6.400 6.900 0.300 19.700

14 SISEVIC Jana MONTENEGRO 3.200 2.500 5.700 6.650 7.200 0.000 19.550 Q

15 PEZO Lenah BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 3.200 2.700 5.900 6.500 6.750 0.000 19.150 R1

16 BOUCHEKOUT Tayla Mayli ALGERIA 4.800 0.900 5.700 6.050 6.750 0.050 18.450 R2

17 ELKHAYAT Talya SYRIA 2.700 2.300 5.000 6.450 6.500 0.000 17.950

18 AJJOUR Christine LEBANON 2.300 2.000 4.300 6.250 6.500 0.000 17.050

19 BOUABIDI Ghofrane TUNUSIA 3.300 0.900 4.200 5.950 6.150 0.000 16.300

20 FAHS Lilian LEBANON 2.000 1.200 3.200 6.200 6.250 0.000 15.650

21 AL ALI Sarah SYRIA 1.600 1.800 3.400 5.800 6.350 0.400 15.150

22 DIZDAR Nina BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 0.900 1.600 2.500 5.650 6.250 0.000 14.400

TSS 2025 Report Created: 30.09.2025 19:37:26



8th Mediterranean Rhythmic Championships (FIG)
  28-09-2025 - 02-10-2025 /  İstanbul - TÜRKİYE

Results - JUNIOR  - Tie Break

GymnastRank NOC DB DA D AE ToplamPen

5 FILIPPA Athina GREECE 2.3005.800 8.100 7.3007.050 0.000 22.450 Q

6 KAPLAN Ada TÜRKİYE 3.3005.100 8.400 7.5006.550 0.000 22.450

TSS 2025 Report Created: 30.09.2025 19:30:42



POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY
DB1 ANDRAWS Diana EGY 6 DB1 ANDRAWS Diana EGY 6
DB2 TRIKOMITI Chrystalleni CYP 4 DB2 OUMNIA Chafik MAR 21
DA1 OZSU Banu Nurdan TUR 15 DA1 SVIRINA Anna ARM 2
DA2 TORCHIA Francesca Maria ITA 8 DA2 TORCHIA Francesca Maria ITA 8
A1 SVIRINA Anna ARM 2 A1 TRIKOMITI Chrystalleni CYP 4
A2 OUMNIA Chafik MAR 21 A2 AKINCILAR Tuba TUR 16
A3 CASADEI Luna SMR 12 A3 CASADEI Luna SMR 12
A4 GHAZOUANI Maisa TUN 14 A4 STRIJAKOVA Olga LBN 9
E1 TINJIC Svitlana BIH 3 E1 TINJIC Svitlana BIH 3
E2 AMER Dana SYR 13 E2 ARGIROPOULOU Catherine GRE 7
E3 ARGIROPOULOU Catherine GRE 7 E3 AMER Dana SYR 13
E4 KADI Thiziri ALG 1 E4 FILIPOVIC Marija MNE 11
L1 FILIPOVIC Marija MNE 11 L1 KADI Thiziri ALG 1
L2 STRIJAKOVA Olga LBN 9 L2 GHAZOUANI Maisa TUN 14
T GULER Ekin TUR 17 T GULER Ekin TUR 17

8th Mediterranean 
Aerobic & Rhythmic Championships

Istanbul, Türkiye (TUR)
28 September - 02 October 2025

JUDGES DRAW 
FIG JUNIOR FINALS

01.10.2025

HOOP / BALL CLUBS / RIBBON

SJ: Nevin Sevinc DEMIRAY



NO RANK COUNTRY SURNAME NAME

1 8 MNE SISEVIC Jana

2 1 ITA MICHELOTTI Carol

3 7 TUN HOSNI Chahd

4 2 GRE KAMINIDOU Valeria

5 3 EGY BAHNAS Farida

6 5 CYP ROMANYUK Vasilisa

7 4 TUR CAMCI Selen

8 6 SMR FRATTI Emma

R1 9 ALG BOUCHEKOUT Tayla Mayli

R2 10 SYR DAUD Emili

NO RANK COUNTRY SURNAME NAME

1 6 CYP SHAROVA Alexandra

2 1 ITA BINDI Ginevra

3 4 TUR ALPARSLAN Ela

4 3 EGY HELEIKA Lina

5 8 LBN SEROPIAN Seraphina

6 5 SMR FRISONI Lucia

7 7 MNE SISEVIC Jana

8 2 GRE FILIPPA Athina

R1 9 BIH SALCINOVIC Sajra

R2 10 TUN HOSNI Chahd

NO RANK COUNTRY SURNAME NAME

1 2 TUR BIRGIN Elif Ece

2 5 CYP ROMANYUK Vasilisa

3 3 GRE KAMINIDOU Valeria

4 6 SMR FRATTI Emma

5 7 TUN HOSNI Chahd

6 8 SYR DAUD Emili

7 4 EGY BAHNAS Farida

8 1 ITA BINDI Ginevra

R1 9 BIH PEZO Lenah

R2 10 LBN SEROPIAN Seraphina

NO RANK COUNTRY SURNAME NAME

1 5 SMR CECCOLI Sarah

2 2 ITA MICHELOTTI Carol

3 1 EGY BAHNAS Farida

4 7 CYP SHAROVA Alexandra

5 6 TUN HOSNI Chahd

6 3 TUR BIRGIN Elif Ece

7 8 MNE SISEVIC Jana

8 4 GRE FILIPPA Athina

R1 9 BIH PEZO Lenah

R2 10 ALG BOUCHEKOUT Tayla Mayli

8th Mediterranean 

Aerobic & Rhythmic Championships

Istanbul, Türkiye (TUR)

28 September - 02 October 2025

   LIST of QUALIFIERS
FIG - JUNIOR - FINALS

HOOP

BALL

CLUBS

RIBBON



NO RANK COUNTRY SURNAME NAME

1 8 MNE SISEVIC Jana 13:45:00 13:48:00

2 1 ITA MICHELOTTI Carol 13:48:00 13:51:00

3 7 TUN HOSNI Chahd 13:51:00 13:54:00

4 2 GRE KAMINIDOU Valeria 13:54:00 13:57:00

5 3 EGY BAHNAS Farida 13:57:00 14:00:00

6 5 CYP ROMANYUK Vasilisa 14:00:00 14:03:00

7 4 TUR CAMCI Selen 14:03:00 14:06:00

8 6 SMR FRATTI Emma 14:06:00 14:09:00

R1 9 ALG BOUCHEKOUT Tayla Mayli

R2 10 SYR DAUD Emili

NO RANK COUNTRY SURNAME NAME

1 6 CYP SHAROVA Alexandra 14:15:00 14:18:00

2 1 ITA BINDI Ginevra 14:18:00 14:21:00

3 4 TUR ALPARSLAN Ela 14:21:00 14:24:00

4 3 EGY HELEIKA Lina 14:24:00 14:27:00

5 8 LBN SEROPIAN Seraphina 14:27:00 14:30:00

6 5 SMR FRISONI Lucia 14:30:00 14:33:00

7 7 MNE SISEVIC Jana 14:33:00 14:36:00

8 2 GRE FILIPPA Athina 14:36:00 14:39:00

R1 9 BIH SALCINOVIC Sajra

R2 10 TUN HOSNI Chahd

NO RANK COUNTRY SURNAME NAME

1 2 TUR BIRGIN Elif Ece 15:00:00 15:03:00

2 5 CYP ROMANYUK Vasilisa 15:03:00 15:06:00

3 3 GRE KAMINIDOU Valeria 15:06:00 15:09:00

4 6 SMR FRATTI Emma 15:09:00 15:12:00

5 7 TUN HOSNI Chahd 15:12:00 15:15:00

6 8 SYR DAUD Emili 15:15:00 15:18:00

7 4 EGY BAHNAS Farida 15:18:00 15:21:00

8 1 ITA BINDI Ginevra 15:21:00 15:24:00

R1 9 BIH PEZO Lenah

R2 10 LBN SEROPIAN Seraphina

NO RANK COUNTRY SURNAME NAME

1 5 SMR CECCOLI Sarah 15:30:00 15:33:00

2 2 ITA MICHELOTTI Carol 15:33:00 15:36:00

3 1 EGY BAHNAS Farida 15:36:00 15:39:00

4 7 CYP SHAROVA Alexandra 15:39:00 15:42:00

5 6 TUN HOSNI Chahd 15:42:00 15:45:00

6 3 TUR BIRGIN Elif Ece 15:45:00 15:48:00

7 8 MNE SISEVIC Jana 15:48:00 15:51:00

8 4 GRE FILIPPA Athina 15:51:00 15:54:00

R1 9 BIH PEZO Lenah

R2 10 ALG BOUCHEKOUT Tayla Mayli

01.10.2025 / 14:30

8th Mediterranean 

Aerobic & Rhythmic Championships

Istanbul, Türkiye (TUR)

28 September - 02 October 2025

START LIST

FIG - JUNIOR - FINALS

TIME

TIME

TIME

TIME

HOOP

BALL

CLUBS

RIBBON



8th Mediterranean Rhythmic Championships (FIG)
28-09-2025 - 02-10-2025 / İstanbul - TÜRKİYE

Apparatus Final Results - JUNIOR

Rank Gymnast NOC DB DA D E A Pen Toplam

1 MICHELOTTI Carol ITALY 6.800 3.500 10.300 7.650 7.750 0.050 25.650

2 CAMCI Selen TÜRKİYE 6.500 3.500 10.000 7.350 7.800 0.000 25.150

3 KAMINIDOU Valeria GREECE 5.700 3.000 8.700 7.300 7.700 0.050 23.650

4 FRATTI Emma SAN MARINO 5.600 2.800 8.400 7.450 7.300 0.000 23.150

5 HOSNI Chahd TUNUSIA 5.300 2.700 8.000 7.200 7.650 0.000 22.850

6 ROMANYUK Vasilisa CYPRUS 4.800 3.300 8.100 6.650 6.900 0.000 21.650

7 BAHNAS Farida EGYPT 5.700 2.100 7.800 6.550 7.350 0.300 21.400

8 SISEVIC Jana MONTENEGRO 4.900 2.300 7.200 6.400 6.650 0.000 20.250

TSS 2025 Report Created: 01.10.2025 13:35:33



8th Mediterranean Rhythmic Championships (FIG)
28-09-2025 - 02-10-2025 / İstanbul - TÜRKİYE

Apparatus Final Results - JUNIOR

Rank Gymnast NOC DB DA D E A Pen Toplam

1 BINDI Ginevra ITALY 5.700 3.800 9.500 7.850 7.650 0.000 25.000

2 SHAROVA Alexandra CYPRUS 5.500 2.400 7.900 7.550 7.700 0.000 23.150

3 ALPARSLAN Ela TÜRKİYE 5.000 2.900 7.900 7.400 7.500 0.000 22.800

4 HELEIKA Lina EGYPT 5.900 2.600 8.500 6.950 7.300 0.000 22.750

5 FILIPPA Athina GREECE 4.500 2.700 7.200 7.550 7.000 0.000 21.750

6 FRISONI Lucia SAN MARINO 3.000 3.000 6.000 7.050 7.100 0.000 20.150

7 SISEVIC Jana MONTENEGRO 3.700 2.900 6.600 6.400 7.100 0.000 20.100

8 SEROPIAN Seraphina LEBANON 3.000 2.500 5.500 6.750 7.100 0.000 19.350

TSS 2025 Report Created: 01.10.2025 15:15:41



8th Mediterranean Rhythmic Championships (FIG)
28-09-2025 - 02-10-2025 / İstanbul - TÜRKİYE

Apparatus Final Results - JUNIOR

Rank Gymnast NOC DB DA D E A Pen Toplam

1 BINDI Ginevra ITALY 6.500 3.600 10.100 7.950 7.550 0.050 25.550

2 KAMINIDOU Valeria GREECE 6.200 3.200 9.400 8.050 7.900 0.050 25.300

3 FRATTI Emma SAN MARINO 5.500 2.700 8.200 7.550 7.350 0.000 23.100

4 BIRGIN Elif Ece TÜRKİYE 5.300 3.100 8.400 6.500 7.600 0.000 22.500

5 ROMANYUK Vasilisa CYPRUS 4.800 3.300 8.100 6.850 7.450 0.000 22.400

6 HOSNI Chahd TUNUSIA 4.900 2.100 7.000 6.350 7.200 0.000 20.550

7 DAUD Emili SYRIA 5.200 2.400 7.600 6.350 6.750 0.300 20.400

8 BAHNAS Farida EGYPT 5.000 2.600 7.600 5.100 7.300 0.300 19.700

TSS 2025 Report Created: 01.10.2025 14:28:19



8th Mediterranean Rhythmic Championships (FIG)
28-09-2025 - 02-10-2025 / İstanbul - TÜRKİYE

Apparatus Final Results - JUNIOR

Rank Gymnast NOC DB DA D E A Pen Toplam

1 MICHELOTTI Carol ITALY 5.800 3.900 9.700 7.700 7.650 0.000 25.050

2 BIRGIN Elif Ece TÜRKİYE 4.800 3.300 8.100 7.600 7.900 0.000 23.600

3 BAHNAS Farida EGYPT 4.700 3.200 7.900 7.450 8.000 0.000 23.350

4 HOSNI Chahd TUNUSIA 5.000 2.800 7.800 7.500 7.150 0.000 22.450

5 FILIPPA Athina GREECE 4.600 2.900 7.500 7.450 7.000 0.000 21.950

6 SHAROVA Alexandra CYPRUS 4.900 3.200 8.100 6.650 7.100 0.300 21.550

7 CECCOLI Sarah SAN MARINO 4.600 2.500 7.100 6.850 6.950 0.300 20.600

8 SISEVIC Jana MONTENEGRO 2.600 2.500 5.100 5.950 6.550 0.000 17.600

TSS 2025 Report Created: 01.10.2025 15:15:04



 
  

SUNDAY  28 SEPTEMBER 2025 

 
Arrival and Accreditation of Delegations Organizing Committee ALL DAY 

Training Sessions (All Countries) Competition Hall 13.00 - 17.00 

MONDAY 29 SEPTEMBER 2025 

 

Scheduled Podium Training Competition Hall 10.00 - 17.00 

Opening Ceremony Rehearsal Competition Hall 17.00 - 17.30 

Orientation & Coaches’ Meeting Meeting Room 17.30 - 18.00 

Award Ceremony Rehearsal Competition Hall 17:30 – 17:45 

Judges’ Meeting Meeting Room 18.00 – 18.30 

TUESDAY 30 SEPTEMBER 2025 

 

Judges’ Meeting & Draw Meeting Room 09.30 - 10.30 

Qualifications – Youth & Junior [IW – IM]  Competition Hall 10.30 - 12.30 

OPENING CEREMONY Competition Hall 12.30 - 13.00 

Lunch Break TGF Restaurant 13.00 - 14.00 

Qualifications –  Youth & Junior [TR-GR-MP] Competition Hall 14.00 - 15.00 

Team Award Ceremony Competition Hall 15.00 - 15.30  

WEDNESDAY 01 OCTOBER 2025   

 

Judges’ Meeting & Draw Meeting Room 09.30 - 10.30 

Final – Youth & Junior [IW – IM] Competition Hall 10.30 – 11.30 

Lunch Break TGF Restaurant 11.30 – 12.30 

Final – Youth & Junior [TR – GR – MP] Competition Hall 12.30 – 13.30  

Award Ceremony [IW – IM – MP – TR – GR] Competition Hall 13.30 – 14.00 

THURSDAY 02 OCTOBER 2025 

 Departure of Delegations Organizing Committee ALL DAY 

  AER  GENERAL  PROGRAM



  

    

 

  

  

  

  

 

 

  

 

 

    

    

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

 

   

 

   

 

   

 

   

 

    

8th Mediterranean 

Aerobic & Rhythmic Championships

Istanbul, Türkiye (TUR)

28 September - 02 October 2025

NOC Number of Gymnast Total Medals

ALG 2

ITA 2 1

MAR 1

TUN 4 4

TUR 6 5

TOTAL 15 13

3



1 TÜRKİYE 18.800 18.500 16.184 18.417 71.901

2 TUNUSIA 14.017 15.200 11.083 11.350 51.650

Final 
Score

8th Mediterranean Aerobic Championships (FIG)
2025-09-28/2025-10-02 / İstanbul - TUR

15 - 17 Team Results

15 - 17 IW 15 - 17 MP 15 - 17 TRSN NOC 15 - 17 IM



RANK NOC

1

2

RANK GYMNAST NOC

1

2

RANK GYMNAST NOC

1

2

3

RANK GYMNAST NOC

1

2

3

RANK GYMNAST NOC

1

3

    
       

 

TEAM RESULTS
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8th  Mediterranean  Aerobic  Championships  (FIG)
  28-09-2025  -  02-10-2025  /  İstanbul  -  TÜRKİYE

Junior  Medalist
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TÜRKİYE

TUNISIA

INDIVIDUAL WOMEN

Yudum ATAN TUR

Aya IDIR ALG

Lyanda SLAMA TUN

INDIVIDUAL MEN

 Manuel  GARAVAGLIA

  Murat  Mert  ERDİÇ TUR

Wassim Houcine BOUKHENOUF ALG

MIXED PAIRS

     Busenaz  ATMACA  -  Murat  Mert  ERDİÇ TUR

    Aya  IDIR-  Wassim  Houcine  BOUKHENOUF ALG

   Sarah  JMAL-Youssef  BEL-HADJ  SALEM TUN

TRIO

TURSelin ÖZERMİŞ- Yudum ATAN - Elvin GÜLEN -

      Sarah  JMAL  -  Lynda  SLAMA  -Eya  DRAOUI



Start Order GYMNAST NOC CAT Start Time

1 SLAMA Lynda TUN Junior IW 11:45:00

2 ATMACA Busenaz TUR Junior IW 11:48:00

3 JMAL Sarah TUN Junior IW 11:51:00

4 IDIR Aya ALG Junior IW 11:54:00

5 ÖZERMİŞ Selin TUR Junior IW 11:57:00

6 DRAOUI Eya TUN Junior IW 12:00:00

7 FAIZ Niaama MAR Junior IW 12:03:00

8 BAYAM Duru Mavi TUR Junior IW 12:06:00

9 ATAN Yudum TUR Junior IW 12:09:00

IW START LIST

Start Order GYMNAST NOC CAT Start Time

1 ERDİÇ Murat Mert TUR Junior IM 12:21:00

2 RUSU Ferdinando ITA Junior IM 12:24:00

3 BEL HADJ SALEM Youssef TUN Junior IM 12:27:00

4 GARAVAGLIA Manuel ITA Junior IM 12:30:00

5 BOUKHENOUF Wassim Houcine ALG Junior IM 12:33:00

IM START LIST

Start Order GYMNAST NOC CAT Start Time

1 IDIR Ayad - BOUKHENOUF Wassim Houcine ALG Junior MP 14:03:00

2 JMAL Sarah - BEL HADJ SALEM Youssef TUN Junior MP 14:06:00

3 ATMACA Busenaz - ERDİÇ Murat Mert TUR Junior MP 14:09:00

MP START LIST

Start Order GYMNAST NOC CAT Start Time

1 FAIZ Niamma - BENCHEKROUNE TAIBI Kenza - AIT LAHCEN Lina MAR Junior TR 14:35:00

2 JMAL Sarah - SLAMA Lynda - DRAOUI Eya TUN Junior TR 14:38:00

3 ÖZERMİŞ Selin - ATAN Yudum - GÜLEN Elvin TUR Junior TR 14:41:00

TR START LIST



Role Name
Chair of Judges Panel (CJP) Barbora SVATOSOVA (CZE)

Difficulty 1 Nazlı ÖZGÖR (TUR)

Difficulty 2 Ichraf BESBES (TUN)

Execution 1 (E1) Isavella KROKOU (GRE)

Execution 2 (E2) Sameh MELOUKA (ALG)

Execution 3 (E3) Luisa RIGHETTI (ITA)

Artistry 1 (A1) Mariana Franca NIEDDU (ITA)

Artistry  2 (A2) Akın POYRAZ (TUR)

Artistry  3 (A3) Nadia SADI (ALG)

Line 1 (L1) Seda GEMİKÖZ YILDIZ (TUR)

Line 2 (L2) Mehmet Utku ÇIRAK (TUR)

Time (T) Metehan ÖZSOY (TUR)

Inquiry (I) Can SARI (TUR)

Assistant Metehan ÖZSOY (TUR)

8th Mediterranean Aerobic Gymnastics 

Championships Day - 1 (Q)





   
   

Results







Start Order GYMNAST NOC CAT Start Time

1 FAIZ Niaama MAR Junior IW 11:00:00

2 SLAMA Lynda TUN Junior IW 11:04:00

3 ATAN Yudum TUR Junior IW 11:08:00

4 IDIR Aya ALG Junior IW 11:12:00

1 BOUKHENOUF Wassim Houcine ALG Junior IM 11:26:00

2 ERDİÇ Murat Mert TUR Junior IM 11:30:00

3 GARAVAGLIA Manuel ITA Junior IM 11:34:00

1 JMAL Sarah - BEL HADJ SALEM Youssef TUN Junior MP 12:34:00

2 IDIR Ayad - BOUKHENOUF Wassim Houcine ALG Junior MP 12:38:00

3 ATMACA Busenaz - ERDİÇ Murat Mert TUR Junior MP 12:42:00

1 JMAL Sarah - SLAMA Lynda - DRAOUI Eya TUN Junior TR 13:15:00

2 ÖZERMİŞ Selin - ATAN Yudum - GÜLEN Elvin TUR Junior TR 13:19:00

MP FINAL START LIST

IW FINAL START LIST

IM FINAL START LIST

TR FINAL START LIST



Role Name
Chair of Judges Panel (CJP) Barbora SVATOSOVA (CZE)

Difficulty 1 Ichraf BESBES (TUN)

Difficulty 2 Akın POYRAZ (TUR)

Execution 1 (E1) Isavella KROKOU (GRE)

Execution 2 (E2) Sameh MELOUKA (ALG)

Execution 3 (E3) Luisa RIGHETTI (ITA)

Artistry 1 (A1) Mariana Franca NIEDDU (ITA)

Artistry  2 (A2) Seda GEMİKÖZ YILDIZ (TUR)

Artistry  3 (A3) Nadia SADI (ALG)

Line 1 (L1) Metehan ÖZSOY (TUR)

Line 2 (L2) Can SARI (TUR)

Time (T) Nazlı ÖZGÖR (TUR)

Inquiry (I) Mehmet Utku ÇIRAK (TUR)

Assistant Nazlı ÖZGÖR (TUR)

8th Mediterranean Aerobic Gymnastics 

Championships Day - 2 (F) Junior IM - MP - 
TR



Role Name
Chair of Judges Panel (CJP) Barbora SVATOSOVA (CZE)

Difficulty 1 Ichraf BESBES (TUN)

Difficulty 2 Akın POYRAZ (TUR)

Execution 1 (E1) Isavella KROKOU (GRE)

Execution 2 (E2) Mediouni SEROUR (ALG)

Execution 3 (E3) Luisa RIGHETTI (ITA)

Artistry 1 (A1) Mariana Franca NIEDDU (ITA)

Artistry  2 (A2) Seda GEMİKÖZ YILDIZ (TUR)

Artistry  3 (A3) Nadia SADI (ALG)

Line 1 (L1) Metehan ÖZSOY (TUR)

Line 2 (L2) Can SARI (TUR)

Time (T) Mehmet ERCOŞ (TUR)

Inquiry (I) Mehmet Utku ÇIRAK (TUR)

Assistant Nazlı ÖZGÖR (TUR)

8th Mediterranean Aerobic Gymnastics Championships Day - 

2 (F)  Junior IW



8th Mediterranean Aerobic Championships (FIG)
2025-09-28/2025-10-02 / İstanbul - TUR

15-17 IW Final Results

SN Athlete NOC Coefficient Difficulty
Point

Difficulty
Score

Difficulty
Pen.

Artistic
Score

Execution
Score

Total
Score CJP Line

Pen.
Total
Pen.

Final
Score

1 Yudum
ATAN TÜRKİYE 2.0 5.000 2.500 0.000 8.767 7.233 18.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 18.500

2 Aya
IDIR ALGERIA 2.0 4.600 2.300 0.000 7.733 5.667 15.700 0.000 0.000 0.000 15.700

3 Lynda
SLAMA TUNUSIA 2.0 4.200 2.100 0.000 7.600 5.500 15.200 0.000 0.000 0.000 15.200

4 Niaama
FAIZ MOROCCO 2.0 1.100 0.550 0.000 7.067 4.167 11.784 0.600 0.000 0.600 11.184

Turkish Scoring System Report Created : 01.10.2025 10:25:57 Page:  Legend    D Difficulty E Execution   Pen Penalty



8th Mediterranean Aerobic Championships (FIG)
2025-09-28/2025-10-02 / İstanbul - TUR

15-17 IM Final Results

SN Athlete NOC Coefficient Difficulty
Point

Difficulty
Score

Difficulty
Pen.

Artistic
Score

Execution
Score

Total
Score CJP Line

Pen.
Total
Pen.

Final
Score

1 Manuel
GARAVAGLIA ITALY 2.0 5.000 2.500 0.000 9.133 8.300 19.933 0.000 0.000 0.000 19.933

2 Murat Mert
ERDİÇ TÜRKİYE 2.0 5.000 2.500 0.000 8.800 7.433 18.733 0.000 0.000 0.000 18.733

3
Wassim
Houcine
BOUKHENOUF

ALGERIA 2.0 4.900 2.450 0.000 8.067 6.600 17.117 0.000 0.000 0.000 17.117

Turkish Scoring System Report Created : 01.10.2025 10:38:16 Page:  Legend    D Difficulty E Execution   Pen Penalty



8th Mediterranean Aerobic Championships (FIG)
2025-09-28/2025-10-02 / İstanbul - TUR

15-17 MP Final Results

SN Athlete NOC Coefficient Difficulty
Point

Difficulty
Score

Difficulty
Pen.

Artistic
Score

Execution
Score

Total
Score CJP Line

Pen.
Total
Pen.

Final
Score

1

Busenaz
ATMACA -
Murat Mert
ERDİÇ

TÜRKİYE 2.0 4.300 2.150 0.000 8.300 6.533 16.983 0.000 0.000 0.000 16.983

2

Aya IDIR -
Wassim
Houcine
BOUKHENOUF

ALGERIA 2.0 4.100 2.050 0.000 7.333 5.433 14.816 0.000 0.000 0.000 14.816

3
Sarah JMAL -
Youssef BEL
HADJ SALEM

TUNUSIA 2.0 2.000 1.000 0.000 6.733 3.967 11.700 0.000 0.000 0.000 11.700

Turkish Scoring System Report Created : 01.10.2025 11:51:06 Page:  Legend    D Difficulty E Execution   Pen Penalty



8th Mediterranean Aerobic Championships (FIG)
2025-09-28/2025-10-02 / İstanbul - TUR

15-17 TR Final Results

SN Athlete NOC Coefficient Difficulty
Point

Difficulty
Score

Difficulty
Pen.

Artistic
Score

Execution
Score

Total
Score CJP Line

Pen.
Total
Pen.

Final
Score

1

Selin 
ÖZERMİŞ
-  Yudum 
ATAN -
Elvin 
GÜLEN

TÜRKİYE 2.0 4.900 2.450 0.000 8.600 7.433 18.483 0.000 0.000 0.000 18.483

2

Sarah
JMAL -
Lynda
SLAMA -
Eya
DRAOUI

TUNUSIA 2.0 1.900 0.950 0.000 7.200 3.467 11.617 0.000 0.000 0.000 11.617

Turkish Scoring System Report Created : 01.10.2025 12:14:50 Page:  Legend    D Difficulty E Execution   Pen Penalty
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